
2024 ADULT FEES
BROWNS Programs  

Course Fees

English Courses CRICOS Duration (weeks) Brisbane Gold Coast Melbourne

Intensive General English - Beginner to Advanced 076222B 1–5 $510 p.w $510 p.w $470 p.w

IELTS Exam Preparation 091581J 6–12 $500 p.w $500 p.w $460 p.w

English for Academic Purposes 080398K 13–17 $480 p.w $480 p.w $450 p.w

Barista@BROWNS English Language School ** (5 weeks) 080399J 18–24 $460 p.w $460 p.w $440 p.w

25+ $450 p.w $450 p.w $430 p.w

Cambridge First Certificate English (FCE) Preparation 061169C 10 - 12 $500 p.w $500 p.w $460 p.w

Cambridge Advanced English (CAE) Preparation 061171J 10 - 12 $500 p.w $500 p.w $460 p.w

General English (Part-Time) 1–17 $440 p.w $440 p.w $400 p.w

Private Lesson Duration (hours) Brisbane Gold Coast Melbourne

Private Lesson

1 hour $160 p.p $160 p.p $160 p.p

5 hours $700 p.p $700 p.p $700 p.p

10 hours $1,280 p.p $1,280 p.p $1,280 p.p

Intensive General English (CRICOS 076222B) Plus Sport Duration (weeks) Brisbane Gold Coast Melbourne

English + Surfing 1–17 ✕ $610 p.w ✕

English + Yoga 1–17 ✕ $610 p.w ✕

English + Scuba Diving (PADI) 2 ✕ $1,780 p.t ✕

English + Golf 1 1–17 ✕ $750 p.w ✕

English + Tennis 1–17 ✕ $750 p.w ✕

Service/Other Fees (Brisbane, Gold Coast & Melbourne) Cost

Application Fee * $270 OTC

Resource Fee 
(Students will receive course materials according to the Resource Fee policy)

$18 p.w
Maximum 25 weeks ($450)

Barista Materials Fee ** $400 p.p

Additional Course Book $85 each

Payment Plan Fee $250 OTC

Late Payment Fee (charged each late payment) $250 each

Cambridge Exam Fee (FCE or CAE) inclusive of postage $480 p.p

BROWNS Certificate Re-Issue Fee (excluding postage) $70 each

Experiences Duration Brisbane Gold Coast Melbourne

Demi Pair Placement Fee (includes airport pick up) 12 weeks $1,200 OTC $1,200 OTC

Hotel/Resort Work Placement 26 weeks $1,350 OTC $1,350 OTC $1,350 OTC

Volunteer Placement 1–6 weeks $845 OTC ✕ ✕

Whale Conservation (between 1 st June - 31st October) 8–24 weeks ✕✕ $80 p.m ✕

Surfing lesson (per lesson) 1 hour ✕✕ $60 p.l ✕✕

Golf lesson (per lesson) 30 minutes ✕✕ $120 p.l ✕✕

Tennis lesson (per lesson) 1 hour ✕✕ $120 p.l ✕✕

Scuba diving (PADI qualification) 3 lessons (3 days) ✕✕ $780 p.t ✕✕

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) Fees

Fees available online at brownsenglish.edu.au/files/pdf/agents/oshc.pdf

* Application Fee applies to all new applications, including Private Lessons. If two or more friends/family apply together. 
Follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per family.

**	 Barista@BROWNS English Language School applications will be charged a Barista Materials Fee.

 1	 Golf lesson is 30 minutes per lesson plus unlimited use of the driving range.

p.w: per week  |  p.m: per month  |  p.d: per day  |  p.p: per person  |  p.t: program tuition total  |  p.l: per lesson  
BNE: Brisbane  |  GC: Gold Coast  |  OTC: one time charge (per application)  | TBC: to be confirmed

All fees are in Australian dollars ($AU) and are subject to change at anytime without notice. 

BROWNS English Language School Pty Ltd  |  RTO Code: 31998  |  CRICOS Provider Number: 02663M  
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$1,200 OTC
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2024 ADULT FEES
Accommodation & Travel  

Student Accommodation Fees Cost

BROWNS Student Accommodation Placement Fee *+ $275 OTC

Airport Arrival/Departure & City Transfer Brisbane Gold Coast Melbourne

Intercity Airport Pick Up/Drop Off (Brisbane to Gold Coast or Gold Coast to Brisbane) $235 p.p $235 p.p ✕

Intracity Airport Pick Up/Drop Off (same city) $165 p.p $165 p.p $165 p.p

10pm to 6am Surcharge $80 p.p $80 p.p $80 p.p

Oversized/Extra Luggage surcharge $65 p.p $65 p.p N/A

Emergency Call-Out Fee (bookings with less than 24 hours notice) $100 p.p $100 p.p ✕

Student One Apartment (Brisbane) Duration Cost

Students under 18 are not permitted to stay in the Student residences.

Private room in 5 bedroom Apartment (Wharf Street) 1–4 weeks $72 p.d $499 p.w

5+ weeks $69 p.d $479 p.w

Refundable Accommodation Bond (refund will be processed according to our refund policy) $400 OTC

Check-out Cleaning Fee $250 OTC

Yugo Berkeley Street (Melbourne) Cost

Students under 18 are not permitted to stay in the student residences.

Private room in 6 bedroom apartment (Berkeley Street) $63 p.d $439 p.w

Refundable Accommodation Bond (Refund will be processed according to our refund policy) $400 OTC

Check-Out Cleaning Fee $250 OTC

Student Houses (Gold Coast) Cost

Students under 18 are not permitted to stay in the Student House.  BROWNS airport pick-up services is compulsory with Gold Coast bookings.

Louise Street: Master Suite Queen bed (one person) $58 p.d $400 p.w

Queen bed (couple)2 $65 p.d $450 p.w

Louise Street: Private Room Double bed $50 p.d $350p.w

Single bed $48 p.d $330 p.w

Louise Street: Twin Share Room Single bed $38 p.d $265 p.w

Lawson Street (Unit 1): Private Room Double bed $50 p.d $350 p.w

Single bed $48 p.d $330 p.w

Lawson Street (Unit 1 or Unit 2): Twin Share Room Single bed $36 p.d $250 p.w

Refundable Accommodation Bond  (Refund will be processed according to our refund policy) $400 OTC

Check-out Cleaning Fee 2 $160 OTC
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* Application Fee applies to all new applications, including Private Lessons. If two or more friends/family apply together. 
Follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per family.

+	 Including change of homestay.

 2	 Master Suite in Student House (Gold Coast) is available for single or couple. Couples must both be studying at BROWNS.  
Only one Check Out Cleaning Fee will be charged per couple booking the Master Suite.

p.w: per week  |  p.m: per month  |  p.d: per day  |  p.p: per person  |  p.t: program tuition total  |  p.l: per lesson   
BNE: Brisbane  |  GC: Gold Coast  |  OTC: one time charge (per application)  |  TBC: to be confirmed  |  N/A: Not available

All fees are in Australian dollars ($AU) and are subject to change at anytime without notice. 

BROWNS English Language School Pty Ltd  |  RTO Code: 31998  |  CRICOS Provider Number: 02663M   

ABN: 31 111 453 831.  Information correct at time of printing (September 2023) 
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Merchandise Cost

BROWNS Hoodie/Jumper $60 each

BROWNS Shirt $30 each

Homestays Fees Brisbane Gold Coast Melbourne

Students can enter homestay no earlier than one week before their course start date, and must leave no later than one week after their course finishes.

BROWNS Single Homestay - half board $360 p.w ($52 p.d) $375 p.w ($54 p.d) $385 p.w ($55 p.d)

BROWNS Twin-Share Homestay - half board (two students booking together) $320 p.w ($46 p.d) $320 p.w ($46 p.d) $335 p.w ($48 p.d)

BROWNS Single Homestay - room only $280 p.w ($40 p.d) $295 p.w ($43 p.d) $305 p.w ($44 p.d)

Full board Upgrade (three meals daily) $80 p.w $80 p.w $80 p.w

Special Dietary Upgrade (Vegan/Gluten Free/Halal/Lactose Free) $90 p.w $90 p.w $90 p.w
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